Hyderabad Shipping (Private) Limited Subsidiary  178  1,046
Kaghan Shipping (Private) Limited Subsidiary  -   1,612
Karachi Shipping (Private) Limited Subsidiary  177  129
Lahore Shipping (Private) Limited Subsidiary  102  149
Malakand Shipping (Private) Limited Subsidiary  607  386
Multan Shipping (Private) Limited Subsidiary  85  891
Quetta Shipping (Private) Limited Subsidiary  154  167
Shalamar Shipping (Private) Limited Subsidiary  50  -
Sibi Shipping (Private) Limited Subsidiary  446  637

 2,120  5,620

Contribution to provident fund  10,349  12,550

Key management personnel compensation 42  41,758  44,264

Advance to subsidiary against issue of shares  -   3,402,698

47.1 Outstanding balances due from / due to related parties have been disclosed in the respective notes to these
unconsolidated financial statements.

47.2 In addition, the Corporation is engaged in making certain payments / collections on behalf of the subsidiary
companies in accordance with the ‘Technical and Commercial Services’ and ‘Administrative  and Financial
Services Agreement’ which are settled through a current account of the subsidiary.

Notes to and Forming part of the
Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2016

158 Annual Report 2016

48. PROVIDENT FUND RELATED DISCLOSURES

The following information is based on latest un-audited financial statements of the Provident Fund (the Fund):

Note 2016 2015
----------(Rupees in ‘000)----------

Un-Audited Audited

Size of the Fund - Total assets  735,106  917,339
Cost of investments made  666,128  743,525
Percentage of investments made 90.62% 81.05%
Fair value of investments 48.1  668,545  851,018

48.1 The break-up of fair value of investments is:

2016 2015
(Rupees in

‘000)
 ----%----

(Rupees in
‘000)

 ----%----

Government securities  421,446 63%  486,909 57%
Mutual funds  146,216 22%  350,383 41%
Shares in listed companies  100,883 15%  13,726 2%

 668,545 100%  851,018 100%

48.2 The investments out of provident fund have been made in accordance with the provisions of Section 227 of the
Ordinance and the rules formulated for this purpose.

49. CORRESPONDING FIGURES

For better presentation the following reclassifications have been made and accordingly, these corresponding
figures have been reclassified:

From To 2015
Rupees in ‘000

Other receivable Trade debts 15,004

Provision for doubtful receivables Provision for doubtful debts 3,801

Trade debts Other receivable  1,264,784

Notes to and Forming part of the
Financial Statements
For the year ended June 30, 2016